1. The reduction in thrombus accumulation (based on platelet count), is supported by acute in-vitro testing. Pre-clinical in-vitro evaluations do not necessarily predict clinical
performance with respect to thrombus formation.
2. Based on benchtop testing performed up to two hours using bovine blood, which may not be indicative of clinical results. Data on file.
3. Failure to achieve blood draw: non-valved=$480, valved=$303; $177 net savings per port. General maintenance costs: non-valved=$195, valved=$109; $86 net savings per port.
Cost information based on data from 2004
4. Carlo JT, Lamont JP, McCarty TM, Livingston S, Kuhn JA. A Prospective Randomized Trial Demonstrating Valved Implantable Ports Have Fewer Complications and Lower Overall Cost
than Non-valved Implantable Ports. Am J Surg 2004;188:722-727. (Clinical data based on Vaxcel with PASV Valve Technology Port.)
INTENDED USE/INDICATIONS FOR USE: The BioFlo Port with ENDEXO

Nursing time—1,545 minutes Non-valved, 750 minutes PASV Valve Technology
Rate of occlusion—6.7% Non-Valved, 4.4% PASV Valve Technology
BioFlo Port—Ordering Information
UPN CATHETER SIZE SUTURE HOLE VALVED OR NON VALVED
PLASTIC DUAL PORTS
H965440270 8F Non-Filled Non-Valved
H965440280 8F Filled Non-Valved
PLASTIC SINGLE PORTS
H965440110 6F Non-Filled Non-Valved
H965440120 6F Filled Non-Valved
H965440130 8F Non-Filled Non-Valved
H965440140 8F Filled Non-Valved
H965440190 6F Non-Filled Valved
H965440200 6F Filled Valved
H965440210 8F Non-Filled Valved
H965440220 8F Filled Valved
TITANIUM SINGLE PORTS
H965440150 6F Non-Filled Non-Valved
H965440170 8F Non-Filled Non-Valved
H965440230 6F Non-Filled Valved
H965440250 8F Non-Filled Valved
BIOFLO PORT KITS INCLUDE:
Port; Attachable single lumen
catheter; Snaplocks (1); 18G
Introducer needle; 0.038x